TOWNSHIP OF ROBINSON ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE No. 3 of

2024

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ROBINSON, A FIRST- CLASS TOWNSHIP OF THE COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND OPENING OF TWO STREETS KNOWN AS AIKEN COURT AND BIALOWAS ROAD, A PART OF THE AIKEN LANDING PLAN OF LOTS, AS A PUBLIC STREET IN THE TOWNSHIP OF ROBINSON, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PURSUANT TO §2005 OF THE FIRST-CLASS TOWNSHIP CODE, 53 P.S.

§57005.

Frank L. Piccolino III Township Manager